GALLUP NEWS SERVICE
GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SERIES:
ENVIRONMENT
-- FINAL TOPLINE --
Timberline: 937614
GAL 009

Princeton Job #: 24-03-003

March 1-20, 2024

Results are based on telephone interviews conducted March 1-20, 2024, with a random sample of 71,016
adults, ages 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia. For results based on this sample of
national adults, the margin of sampling error is +4 percentage points at the 95% confidence level.

For results based on the sample of -- 508 -- national adults in Form A and the sample of T508-- national adults in
Form B, the margin of sampling error is 5 percentage points.

Interviews are conducted with respondents on landline telephones and cellular phones, with interviews


mailto:galluphelp@gallup.com

Q.35/36 ROTATED

35. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think each applies or
doesn't apply to Joe Biden. How about - [RANDOM ORDER]?

2024 Mar 1-20 Doesn’t No
(sorted by “applies,” based on national adults) Applies apply opinion
Is likable 57 42 2

Is intelligent 56 42 2
Cares about the needs of people like you 48 50 2

Is honest and trustworthy 46 53 1
Puts the country’s interests ahead of his own political interests 45 53 2
Displays good judgment in a crisis 40 59 2
Can manage the government effectively 39 60 1

Is a strong and decisive leader 38 61 1






Q.35 (JOE BIDEN PERSONAL QUALITIES) CONTINUED

F. Displays good judgment in a crisis

Applies Doesn’t apply No opinion
National adults
2024 Mar 1-20 40 59 2
2022 Jan 3-16 43 57 *
2020 Sep 14-28 " 49 50 1

Registered voters
2024 Mar 1-



36. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think each applies or
doesn't apply to Donald Trump. How about — [RANDOM ORDER]?

2024 Mar 1-20
(















Male  Female
Unweighted n 1016 594 406
Weighted n 1016 503 491
469 196 262
46% 39% 54%

534

— A —a "« _—=

White
725

649
258
40%

Non-
white
261

342
203
60%

18-34
155

261
111
43%

35-54
255

318
135
43%

55+
586

421
214
51%

College
Grad
495

371
203
55%

Some HS Grad Republic Indepen Democra

College or Less an dent t
290 226 329 402 276
275 368 305 416 287
111 155 38 184 243

HBRAE15042% 13% 44% 85%

Less
than
$50,000

267

308
151
49%

$50,000- $100,00

100,000
316

299
131
44%

0+
329

309
150
49%






Male

Unweighted n 1016 594

Female
406

White
725

Non-

white 18-34 35-54 55+

GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
March 2024
Public Release Data

College
Grad

Some
College or Less an

HS Grad Republic Indepen Democra
dent t

Less
than
$50,000

$50,000- $100,00

100,000

QN35H: Biden - Puts Country Interests Ahead of Political Interests BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income

Total

Yes, applies

No, doesn't apply

(Don't know)/(Refused)

Gender
Total Male  Female
Unweighted n 1016 594 406
Weighted n 1016 503 491
459 201 252
45% 40% 51%
540 290 233
53% 58% 48%
17 12 5

2% 2%

1%

Race | Age
Non-

White white 18-34 35-54 55+
725 261 155 255 586
649 342 261 318 421
245 209 109 127 215

38% 61% 42% 40% 51%
393 130 149 183 202
61% 38% 57% 58% 48%
11 3 3 8 5

2%

1% 1% 1%

College
Grad
495

371

Education Party I.D.
Some HS Grad Republic Indepen Democra
College or Less an dent t

290 226 329 402 276

275 368 305 416 287

114 141 41 179 235

41% 38% 14% 43% 82%

161 214 262 225 49

58% 58% 86% 54% 17%

0 12 1 12 3

0% 3% 0% 3%

0+

Household Income

Less
than
$50,000

267

308
145
47%
157
51%
6
2%

$50,000- $100,00

100,000
316

299
133
44%
165
55%
2
1%

0+
329

309
150
48%
158
51%
2
1%



Unweighted n

Unweighted n
Weighted n

Male

Male
594

503
333

Female

Female

406
491
234

White

White
725

649
381

Non-
white

Non-
white
261

342
176

18-34

18-34
155

261
160

35-54

35-54
255

318
189

55+

55+

586
421
220

College
Grad

College

Grad
495

371
179

Some

Some
College or Less

290 226
275 368
148 248

an

an

329
305
279

HS Grad Republic Indepen Democra than

dent

HS Grad Republic Indepen Democra than
College or Less

dent

402
416
239

Less

t $50,000 100,000

Less

t $50,000 100,000
276 267 316

287 308 299
52

$50,000- $100,00

0+

$50,000- $100,00

0+
329

309



Non- College
Male Female White white 18-34  35-54 55+ Grad







Non-
Male Female White white




