#### **GALLUP NEWS SERVICE**

# GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SERIES: ENVIRONMENT

-- FINAL TOPLINE --

Timberline: 937614

GAL 009

Princeton Job #: 24-03-003

March 1-20, 2024

Results are based on telephone interviews conducted March 1-20, 2024, with a random sample of  $\pm$ 01,0160 adults, ages 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia. For results based on this sample of national adults, the margin of sampling error is  $\pm$ 4 percentage points at the 95% confidence level.

For results based on the sample of -- 508 -- national adults in Form A and the sample of 6508-- national adults in Form B, the margin of sampling error is  $\pm 5$  percentage points.

Interviews are conducted with respondents on landline telephones and cellular phones, with interviews

## Q.35/36 ROTATED

35. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think each applies or doesn't apply to Joe Biden. How about – [RANDOM ORDER]?

2024 Mar 1-20 (sorted by "applies," based on national adults)	Applies	Doesn't apply	No opinion
			_
Is likable	57	42	2
Is intelligent	56	42	2
Cares about the needs of people like you	48	50	2
Is honest and trustworthy	46	53	1
Puts the country's interests ahead of his own political interests	45	53	2
Displays good judgment in a crisis	40	59	2
Can manage the government effectively	39	60	1
Is a strong and decisive leader	38	61	1

## Q.35 (JOE BIDEN PERSONAL QUALITIES) CONTINUED

## F. Displays good judgment in a crisis

	<u>Applies</u>	Doesn't apply	No opinion
National adults			
2024 Mar 1-20	40	59	2
2022 Jan 3-16	43	57	*
2020 Sep 14-28 ^	49	50	1

#### **Registered voters**

2024 Mar 1-

36. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think each applies or doesn't apply to Donald Trump. How about – [RANDOM ORDER]?

```
2024 Mar 1-20
```



				Non-				College		HS Grad	Republic	Indepen	Democra		\$50,000-	\$100,00
	Male	Female	White	white	18-34	35-54	55+	Grad	College	or Less	an	dent	t	\$50,000	100,000	0+
Unweighted n 10	6 594	406	725	261	155	255	586	495	290	226	329	402	276	267	316	329
Weighted n 10	6 503	491	649	342	261	318	421	371	275	368	305	416	287	308	299	309
4	9 196	262	258	203	111	135	214	203	111	155	38	184	243	151	131	150
46	% 39%	54%	40%	60%	43%	43%	51%	55%	4102273	<b>18</b> .15042%	13%	44%	85%	2090	7]TETABA1%0	0 1 54039977
5	34															
TET61 0 0 1 931.4 108.15 Tm[18]TETB0T1 0 0 1 768.85 8	1.1255 120.	TETE6.150)	ITETE 100	05 TmlT <b>E</b> T	TBB1001	1090.47 10	08.96.45 1	TEITENBEN O	0 1 291.6	3 88.1255	Tm TETET	100156	0.75 108.1	525 TmITE	ET <b>B</b> 1001	14

	Male Fema	e White	Non- white	18-34	35-54	55+		HS Grad or Less			\$50,000- 100,000	
Unweighted n 1016	594 4	06 725										

#### GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY March 2024 Public Release Data

#### QN35H: Biden - Puts Country Interests Ahead of Political Interests BY Total + Gender + Race I + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income

			Gen	nder	Race I			Age		Education			Party I.D.			Household Income Less		
				_		Non-				College					Democra	than	\$50,000-	,
		Total	Male	Female	White	white	18-34	35-54	55+	Grad	College	or Less	an	dent	t	\$50,000	100,000	0+
Total	Unweighted n	1016	594	406	725	261	155	255	586	495	290	226	329	402	276	267	316	329
	Weighted n	1016	503	491	649	342	261	318	421	371	275	368	305	416	287	308	299	309
Yes, applies		459	201	252	245	209	109	127	215	203	114	141	41	179	235	145	133	150
		45%	40%	51%	38%	61%	42%	40%	51%	55%	41%	38%	14%	43%	82%	47%	44%	48%
No, doesn't apply		540	290	233	393	130	149	183	202	165	161	214	262	225	49	157	165	158
		53%	58%	48%	61%	38%	57%	58%	48%	44%	58%	58%	86%	54%	17%	51%	55%	51%
(Don't know)/(Refused)		17	12	5	11	3	3	8	5	3	0	12	. 1	12	2 3	6	2	2
		2%	2%	1%	2%	1%	1%	3%	1%	1%	0%	3%	0%	3%	1%	2%	1%	1%

														Less		
				Non-				College	Some	HS Grad	Republic	Indepen	Democra	than	\$50,000-	\$100,00
	Male	Female	White	white	18-34	35-54	55+	Grad	College	or Less	an	dent	t	\$50,000	100,000	0+
Unweighted n																
, and the second se																

					Non-				Collogo	Como	US Crad	Republic	Indonon	Domooro	Less than	\$50,000-	¢100.00
		NA-1-	Female	AAD-10-		40.04	05.54		_					Democra			
		Male	Female	White	white	18-34	35-54	55+	Grad	College		an	dent	τ	\$50,000	100,000	0+
Unweighted n	1016	594	406	725	261	155	255	586	495	290	226	329	402	276	267	316	329
Weighted n	1016	503	491	649	342	261	318	421	371	275	368	305	416	287	308	299	309
	575	333	234	381	176	160	189	220	179	148	248	279	239	52			

Non- College
Male Female White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad

Non-Male Female White white